JK-8569UT

LOHREA
PARTS BOOK

\IT]

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 6 AR
Revised edition in June, 2013







— BTEEHE (—) /knife

holder assembl ies

7 7/ B A ) o ¥ o=
Ref No. Part No. Ref Part No. wo Description Amt.
l 3011900300 1350053-91 A JkniTe holder assembly |
2 30109031 350001 e brackel 1
3 30112111 350014 IEFT lever 1
4 30105025 350013 TR 1ink 1
5 W01026 240132 4 washer 1
6 301520018 7094 PEE V5 screw 2
7 30109032 350015 S guide 1
8 301530033 |7095 IR4TMH X 6 scrow 2
g 30109033 300023 T lower knife holder 1
10 301530034 [7097 EETUI X 2.8 [serew 2
11 30119006 [350024 &) 7] lower knile 1
12 30112112 300025 o washer 1
13 [s01012 7031 BBETV2. 5 X4 [screw )
14 |301011140  [350131 Hlh brackel 1
15 |207517004 [7039 PLEIV2. 5X6 [screw 2
16 30112113 300132 £k thread takeup 1
17 WO1012 210080 ) washer 2
18 [S01012 7031 PLEIV2. 5X4 [screw 2
19 [30113045  [350173 ik thread guide I
20 130109034 350016 FUITI& upper knife lever 1
21 30101141 350021-91 o bracket complete 1
22 [301830035  [7190 I2ETM3X 3. 8 [screw I
23 30127038 340131 i spring 2
21 (30119007  [350018-91 1-v17] upper knife 1
25 (30112114 [350017 S a wagher 1
26 30112115 350019 Tt flat spring 1
27 30112116 350020 i hracket 1
28 |S02097 7098 IBETV2. 5X 8 [screw P)
29 30112117 350130 J1: 4R flat spring 1
30 |W01012 210585 0 washer 2
31 501021 7078 IBETV2. 5 X3 [screw )







. BIZERME (=) /knife holder assemblies

vy | #on | s ¢ % Deseriot yo
Ref No. Part No. Ref Part No. b eseription Amt
1 3011900400 LY T14i4F  lknife holder assembly 1
y 3013001600 A [solenoid assembly L
3 W02025 JHLP L AR washer 2
1 NO1013 W} nut 2
5 30112118 G install plat 1
6 (30112119 B AR plat 1
7 NO1013 B FF nut 1
8 S05114 WEET screw |
9 30127039 T spring 1
10 301530036 pEg ] SCTOW 1
L 301830037 T screw [
12 30112120 Hi R plat 1
13 301520021 g SCTOW 2
14 30112121 A washer 2
15 30112122 B0 A plat 1
16 S01087 BEEIM3. 5 X4 |screw 2
17 130112123 He i — presser plat |
18 30112124 JRh — presser plat 1
19 W01005 #H washer 1
20 1301830038 T screw [
21 301830039 JELT screw 1
22 201516014 i T ER T nut 1
23 301520022 WEET screw |
24 (30119008 #) 7] plat 1
25 30119009 D] thread wiper 1
26 |S01088 IZETM2 X 3.5 [screw 4
27 30112125 ‘1A LERR install plat 1
28 S01089 BEEIMA X5, 5 |screw 2
29 30112126 TR install plat [
30 W01006 O washoer 2
31 301530040 g SCTOW 2
32 301830041 J2ET screw 2
33 W01006 EAg el washer 2
34 [301830012 BEAT SCrew 2




®

o

G.wu




=. BZ&IHE (=) /knife holder assemblies

W - BEA , o ¥ &
Re? l\‘lro. Pﬂit \j) Rei‘ Paﬁ ‘1;0. S Pescription Amt.
1 3011900500 [350062-91 L PRA/E  [THread wiper assembly 1
2 3013001600 |811063-91 WA 2R |solenoid assembly 1
3 30112127 350031 WM washer 2
1 207811007 7019 PEATMAX 7.5 [screw 2
b 30126028 306553 B install plat 1
6 |HO5013 202522 R plat 1
7 3010111200 |350026-92 RAAK 20 4T nut 1
8 30101142 350026 B SCTOW 1
9 S05012 4577 PEETMAX S |spring 1
10 (30126029 350027 =] serew 1
11 [H05002 200555 K SCTOW 1
12 |S01027 7009 WEET plat I
13 (30102093 [350028-91 2 Tk screw 2
14 (30112128 350058 N washer 2
15 [30112129  [350034 s B plat |
16 S01022 7008 LT SCrew 2
17 130112130  [350059 S0 EE T presser plat 1
18 501090 7183 MEETM2. 5 X2 |presser plat |
19 (30111035  |748005 e washer 1
20 |207511007 [7019 PEEIMAX 7.5 [serew 1







M. D&k Bk Ef{/solenoid assemblies

75 #oa el A Deseription &
Ref No. Part NO. Ref Part .No ) Amt.
1 (3013001400 [811011-91 ooek i kA4t |solenoid assemblv 1
2 |3011103400 [750014-910 |[JE& a4 terminal hox assembly 1
3 30111034 760149-KA0 W& terminal box 1
4 30112131 7601500 iR cover 1
5 S01055 7018 W% M4 X 6 SCrew 2
6 [30130037  [750015 FEER L (A0 terminal board I
7 S01095 1020 PEATM2. 5 X 12 scrow 2
8 30112132  [942519 AR indication plate 1
9 30111038  |747005 eS| bushing 2
10 130111039 |747006 AN bushing 1
11 SO1018 7019 W E M4 X 8 screw 2
12 (30011133 [350050 i yal bracket I
13 [S01015 7009 BEATMS X b screw 2
11 30111134 350005-RA ran bracket complete 1
15 [S05023 45150 PEETME X 10 screw 3
16 (30230017  |811018-91 FHLfi 2k solenoid 1
17 SOLRO13 4531 WEE M5 X 12 screw 3
18 30111135  i350008-91 o th bracket 1
19 S06003 1500 BEATMH X 10 scrow 3
20 [30102094  [350011 ik shaft 1
21 (30127040 [240130 g spring 1
22 (30108013  [201665 Y ] collar 1
23 207514001  |5084 a5 M4 SCTewW 2
24 [30101143  [350012 ] 5 s crank 1
25 [NO100S 1808 PZ BEMS nut 1
26 [30108013  [201665 P41 collar 1
27 (207814001 5084 WEET Screw 2
28 |301820018 70941 BEAT screw 1
29 WO 1009 240062 T washoer 1
30 [NOLOOA 1820 VR EEMS nul 1
31 [NOLOOA 1820 B M nut 1
32 30130038  |742271-91 i Gikan junction cord 1

VA -

MREHER R T 22l Llihr g







. WBEBBHEE. BB /solenoid and electric assemblies

5 ft :‘; %}%{Uﬁ i % FK Deseriplion #
Ref No. Part NO. Ret Part .No Amt
I 3013001500 G H LI ER A |solenoid assembly 1
2 S0h023 1518 BEATMEX10 scrow 2
3 301520017 WRET screw [
4 301516013 Wz Lf nut 1
) 30105027 300051 TR bracket [
6 S01010 7019 BEATMAXS scrow 2
7 30100028 S10010-91 9N magnet assembly |
8 S01010 7019 IZLTMAXS SCrew 1
9 30111035 718005 2k clamp 1







75 YR ERMF/thread loosing assemblies

. 0. o ¥ =
Reg I\‘Ifo. Pf;t Nf). Re?iﬁ q.',\’o G Description ﬁj—‘{;mtm
1 [30104038 350038 T crank 1
2 S050045 4531 IBETVSX12 sCTew |
3 (30105026 350037 YERR lever 1
4 [S05038 7027 BZATUMHXS serow 2
5 |301820014  |70686 IR serew |
6 WO1010 202868 o washer 1
7 13010208800 |350039-91 FALR AT lever—shaltl assembly |
8 (30128058 350043 B holder I
9 |20629006 200983 N ring 2
10 |207S11009  |1591 BRATM3X3 serow 1

3011210500 a2 {1): shaft assembly |
11 |30112105 350042 PREFT shaf't 1
12 130128059 350017 Ik AT holder 1
13 30129058 3500445 KA e thread releaser 6
11 |207S14009 4554 BREIM3X3 screw 11
15 |30128060 350016 ZEFT holder 1
16 [30129058 350045 KA e thread releaser |
17 |207S14009 4554 R4 M3X3 SCrow 6
18 3012806100 |2510180 iR AT [thread guide plate 1
19 |207S11011  [7017 WRETM4X5 screw 2







+. ERERY/Cloth plate assemblies

Pl o {Tj%# & : “ Description s
Ref No. |..Parz NO. | Ref Part .o | Amt
J011210600 ABCUTT . Joover assemblies ol

I (30112106 350003 AR cover l

2 [S02001 7043 BRE T M4X6 screw 4

3 (30112107 350001 iR cover 1

4 301520019 7096 WEET screw 2

5 20528006 240104 Y washer 1

6 20728003 211301 IR spring washer )

7 |205816004 4803 B nut I

8 30127036 250010 TR flat spring 1

9 501021 7078 BEATM2. 5X3  [screw 2

10 [20528018 240220 rian washer l

11 (30112107 3500044 iRt cover 1




